	EUROPEAN NETWORK ON YOUTH EMPLOYMENT



Dear friend

The questionnaire that you are about to fill is an effort of the Working Group of Entrepreneurship in the frame of European Network on Youth Employment.  The Network aspires to evolve into an active platform, which will bring together all national and European bodies handling “Youth Employment” issues. The members of the Network share the view that new approaches and cooperation at a transnational level are necessary in order to deal with phenomena such as dropping out of school, restricted access to training, youth unemployment, a weak connection between education/training and labor market demands, limited professional mobility, restricted access to information, problems in reconciliation of family and professional life, etc. The Network will seek to identify and publicize good practices, aiming at promoting solutions to the problems faced by the young.
Your opinion is very important for the new policies proposal and documentation and all data will be treated with confidentiality. 
Thank you in advance

Entrepreneurship Working Group. 
QUESTIONNAIRE for Assessing the Importance of the Integrated Approach to Youth Entrepreneurship and Youth entrepreneur profile
A.
Participant demographics

	Gender
	
	Male
	
	Female
	Year of Birth
	[____   __]


Educational level : _____________________________

	Sector :
	
	Educator /Trainer 
	
	Youth Entrepreneur
	
	Other


B. Steps
1. Below you will find a list of the steps related to the integrated path to youth entrepreneurship.

 Please indicate the importance:
	List of tasks
	1.A How important is it to you?

	
	Not at all
	little
	sufficient

	· Being aware, from school, of entrepreneurship as a choice 
	1
	2
	3

	· Having the idea
	1
	2
	3

	· Identify and evaluate entrepreneurial opportunities
	1
	2
	3

	· Setting realistic and measurable objectives
	1
	2
	3

	· Market analysis and research
	1
	2
	3

	· Assess personal characteristics
	1
	2
	3

	· Knowledge, Competences & Skills
	1
	2
	3

	· Taking risks
	1
	2
	3

	· Training
	1
	2
	3

	· Provision of entrepreneurial tools
	1
	2
	3

	· Financial support & financial means
	1
	2
	3

	· Mentoring
	1
	2
	3

	· Counseling 
	1
	2
	3

	· Capacity building
	1
	2
	3

	· Business assistance & support
	1
	2
	3

	· Access to working space
	1
	2
	3

	· Business follow up
	1
	2
	3

	· Networking
	1
	2
	3


2. Please estimate the contribution of entrepreneurial  function/factor to a successful entrepreneurial path. 

	Function/Factor
	Weighting in overall contribution 

	1. The entrepreneurial idea recognition and evaluation 
	

	2. Competences, knowledge, skills
	

	3. The entrepreneurial environment
	

	4.  Start up an enterprise (flexible processes, tools, means)
	

	5.  Training
	

	6.  Guidance
	

	7. Entrepreneurial development and support 
	

	8. Entrepreneurial follow up
	

	9. Other. Specify…
	

	Total
	100%


3. From the idea…. to business success what was the main barrier you confronted?

	

	

	

	


3. From the idea…. to business success what did you appreciate most as provided knowledge/service/tool?

	

	

	

	


ANNEX 1. The Integrated Approach 

Entrepreneurship is an attitude and an activity 

Proposed path to entrepreneurship

	Identify a business opportunity
	Evaluate the  business opportunity
	Create a business plan
	Funding scheme
	Start up
	Business development 
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In other terms…

 SHAPE  \* MERGEFORMAT 



Youth entrepreneur profile

Tasks

1. Below you will find a list of entrepreneurship methods, practices and techniques used or may be used in a small business environment. 

Please, answer the questions below circling the appropriate number (1, 2 or 3) in the 3 columns below

	List of tasks
	 How well do you know?
	How well can you understand?
	How competent you are?

	
	not at all
	little
	sufficient
	not at all
	little
	sufficient
	not at all
	little
	sufficient

	· Identify and evaluate entrepreneurial opportunities 
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Time management
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Risk Management
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Create a business plan
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Market analysis and research
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Finding and choosing funding means 
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Financial analysis
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Choosing places and equipment 
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Monitoring financial flows 
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Business development and success
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Leadership and Human Resources management
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Quality management 
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Marketing
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Communication
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Pricing
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Advertising
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3

	· Sales
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3


For any further information please contact Dr Anastasios Vasiliadis tasos@entre.gr 

Thank you very much for your time

ANNEX 1 Proposed Youth Entrepreneur Profile 

Functions, Activities, Tasks for youth entrepreneur  

	Functions
	Activities
	Tasks

	1. The entrepreneurial idea recognition and evaluation 
	1.1. Opportunity recognition and evaluation
	1.1.1. Identify and evaluate entrepreneurial opportunities 

1.1.2. Time management

1.1.3. Risk Management

	2. Start up an enterprise
	2.1. Creation of a business plan
	2.1.1. Create a business plan

2.1.2. Market analysis and research

	
	2.2. Funding scheme and placement 
	2.2.1. Finding and choosing funding means 

2.2.2. Financial analysis

2.2.3. Choosing places and equipment 

	
	2.3. Financial issues 
	2.3.1. Monitoring financial flows 

2.3.2. Financial analysis

	3. Entrepreneurial development and success 
	3.1. Management
	3.1.1. Business development and success

3.1.2. Leadership and Human Resources management

3.1.3. Time management

3.1.4. Risk Management

3.1.5. Quality management 

3.1.6. Financial analysis

3.1.7. Monitoring financial flows 

	
	3.2. Marketing
	3.2.1. Marketing

3.2.2. Market analysis and research

3.2.3. Communication

3.2.4. Pricing

3.2.5. Advertising

3.2.6. Sales


[image: image2.png]



The Idea





The path





The Success





Proactive action





Reactive action





Counseling, mentoring





European Youth Entrepreneur Profile





Education, training











Capacity building








Awareness





The environment 


(legislation, funding, taxation, etc.)





Identification of tools& means








The business
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